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SL. Name of 
NO. Scheme 

1. 

III. 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of utilisation Certification up to month of UPTO 28.11.2024 

MR (3054) under Five Year Routine Maintenance Of 
Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy- 2018 

R.W.D. Works Division-Piro (Bhoipur) 
Sanction No & Date with Amount 

IV. 

Construction 
of Rural 

Road under 
MR (3054) 
under Five 

Year 
Routine 

Maintenance 
Bihar Rural 

Road 
Maintenance 
Policy -2018 
(Maintenance) 

Amount 
(In Rs. Lacs) 
Secretary cum 

Empowered officer 
B.R.R.D.A 
Letter No 

Date 

Total 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Kind of Checks exercised: 

Construction material have been tested. 

Received 

Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

(In Rs. Lacs) 
517.77722 

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aidwas 
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the 
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it 
was sanctioned. 

I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 
II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending 
Engineer. 

3. Physical progress achieved: 
i.Construction of Road Works. 
ii.Construction of Cp Works. 

517.77722 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
R.W.D. (W) Div, Piro 

Particulars 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Certified that out of Rs 517.77722 

Lacs of grant in aid received 
during the Year 2023-24 in favour 
of Executive Engineer RWD Bihar 
R.W.D. Piro A SUm of Rs 

456.29741 Lacs has been utilized 
for the purpose of MR (3054) under 
Five Year Routine Maintenance 

Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 

Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the 

2018 Schemes as given in the 
margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance of 
Rs 61.47981 Lacs remaining 
unutilized at the end of the period 
under. 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. (W) Diy, Piro 



UN 
mm! 
km 

3919 

2919 

1919 

File D\Bump\SEC 56d Saction No. :56. Eqn:Y0X^2*0.954 % Z47:70 
Name of Customer:MUNNA KUMAR SINGH. Name of Work/ Röad PWD Rond to. Chilbiliya Via tma Ganesh Lab 

01 02 03 04 0.6 07 0:8 09 

Distanc1000m 
12 13 14 5 16 17 18 19 



Date 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

ROAD NAME:- PWD Road to Chilbiliya Via Itma Ganesh CONTRACTOR NAME - MUNNA KUMAR SINGH 
Time 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

03/ 09/ 24 

14:9:6 

14:9: 18 

14:9: 39 

14: 10: 00 

14: 10: 17 

14: 10:36 

14: 10: 53 

14: 11: 04 

14: 11: 28 

14: 11: 46 

14: 12:3 

14: 12: 19 

14: 12: 38 

14: 12: 57 

14: 13: 08 

14: 13:32 

14: 13: 54 

14: 14: 16 

14: 14: 41 

Section 

14: 14: 59 

No. 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

S6 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

S6 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

56 

LENGTH 

Junior Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Piro 

Length 
in km 

0.1 

3|333|333|3|333 333ö3|33|3 0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0. 

0.1 

2.00 

Bumps 

in mm 

320 

340 

350 

310 

330 

320 

340 

360 

290 

300 

280 

350 

310 

320 

300 

310 

330 

330 

330 

330 

Speed 

Rate 

31,2 

32.5 

31.2 

30.3 

30.3 

30.3 

31.2 

32.5 

31.2 

32.5 

30.3 

30.3 

30.3 

31.2 

32.5 

31.2 

32.5 

32.5 

32.5 

OR IRI 

mm/km mm/km 

3200 

3400 

3500 

3100 

3300 

3200 

3400 

3600 

2900 

3000 

2800 

3500 

3100 

3200 

3000 

3100 

3300 

3300 

3300 

3301 

3491 

3587 

3205 

3396 

3301 

3491 

3682 

3014 

3110 

2919 

3587 

3205 

3301 

3110 

320S 

3396 

3396 

3396 

3300 3396 

|AVERAGE: 3316 

Assistant Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Piro 

CATEGORY Latitude Longitude 

ROAD 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

oooooooo 
G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

25.30771 84.40881 Normal 

25.30856 84.40903 Normal 

84.40935 Normal 25.30942 

25.31000 

25.31081 

25.31148 

25.3 1236 

25.31326 

25.31422 

25.31459 

25.31467 

84.40971 

25.31695 

84.41031 

84.41081 

84.41084 

84.41073 

84.41093 

84.41059 

Event 

Executive Engineer 
Rural Works Department 

Works Division, Piro 

Normal 

Curve 

Normal (R) RURAL ROAD 

Normal 

84.40958 Normal 

25.31521 84.4092 Curve 

25.31608 84.40921 Curve 

84.40923 Normal 

25.31772 84.40935 Normal 

Normal 25.31288 84.4118 

25.31258 84.41266 Normal 

Normal 25.31231 84.41387 

Normal 25.31205 84.41439 

Normal 

Normal 

Y=0*XA2+0.954 * X + 247.70 

Good Average Poor 

Normal K4000 4001-5000 >5001 

Curve 

X =3300 

Y =3396 

25.3118 84.41516 



PIU Name :- RWD, Works Division, Piro 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

STANDARD FORMAT FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT 

Compliance 
Criteria 

IV 

Name of the Road 

Batch No. 

Project ID 
Total Lenth of Road (in KM) 

Length of Road to Meet Required Service Level 
[Completed length] (in Km) 
No. of Total Quarter (ie 3 Months as a unit) in 5 
years 

Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule 
Agreement Amount for Maintenance) (in Lakh) 

|Quarterly Payment : 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance 
|Cost as per Schedule (in Lakh) 

PAVED ROADS (CARRIAGEWAY 
SHOULDERS AND EMBANMENTS 

Standard Job Description 

|CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING CULVERTS 
AND BRIDGES 

|SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY 
VEGATION 

Date of inspection by EM or his agent 
Prepare by Contractor's self Control unit 

Date 

(2 

Signature of person inspecting road 

3rd Quarter 

|P.W.D. Road to Chilbiliya Via Itma Ganesh 

RM/BH/PIR/19/0006 
10401601045 
|2.00 

2.00 

|20 

13.55870 

|0.67794 

TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (IN Lakh) 5 
|TO BE PAID FOR THE QUARTERDEMAND (in Lakh) 

Non-Compliance 

Length Non 
Compliant [3] 

[6] 

0 

0 
0 

Weighted 

o 

Value for 

Payment 
Reduction 
l(% 4] 

60% 

10% 

15% 

10% 
5% 

Reduction Payment 
[6-3V1|*21°[4] 

(Signature) 

Name and Designation of person inspecting road 

Certify by E/l [signature] Date: 
Executive Engineer 

Rural Works Department 
Works Division, Piro 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00000 
0.67794 

-2 a 



RWD, Works Division Piro 
Government Of Bihar 

OMO1 

Road From:- P.W.D. Rosd to Chilbiliya Via Itma Ganesh 

Length of Road :- 2.00 KM 

No 

Inspector:- A.E. RWD WORKS SUB DIVISION, PIRO 

standard Of Work Item 

OM100 Sealed payment 
lOM101 
OM102 

JOMI03 

OM104 

Pothole Patching 

OM201 

Crack Sealing 
Surface Treatment 

Surface Depression and Rut patching 

OM105 Edge Repair 
OM106 Digouts 

(6) Bleeding / Flushing 

OM107 Concreate pavement 

lo Crocodile Cracking 

|Other activities 

OM200 Shoulder 

OM401 

(a) Loss of Agreegate (SurfacebRavelling) 

OM402 

Unsealed Shoulder 
l(a) Edge Drop-off 

OM202 Embankmnent Repair 
l(c) Holding water 
(b) Roughness, Scouring or Potholes 

Other activities (Rain Cuts) 

OM301 Surface Drains & Verge 
|OM302 Culvert Cleaning 
OM303 Culvert and pit Repair 

OM300 Drainage including culverts major 

Dnieition Fomet for Scheme Head-MK-(5034) Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renew 
3rd Quarter 

OM400 Vegetation 

Rural Works Department 
SUMMARY OF ORDINARY MAINTENANCE INSPECTION REPORT 

Other activities(Whilw washing) 

Name 

|Grass Control 
(a) Roadside- General Tidy 

OMS02 Guard Stones 
OMS03 Distance Stones 
OMS04 Road Marking 

|Other activities 

(6) Clcar near Safety signs, kilomcter posts and roadside furniture 
|Tree and Shrub Management 
Cutting Of Branches Of Trees 
Cutting Of Shrubs From Road Way 
Other activities (Trimming of Grass) 

OMS00 Safety Signage and Road 
OM501 Signs Maintanence 

Work 
Unit 

m 
m3 

Lm 

m² 

m 

m 

m 

m 

m 

Lm 

Lm 

Lm 

Lm 

No 

M 

Ha 

N 

Ha 

No 

M 

No 

Lm 

M 

1| 2 

NIL 

NIL 

Section, Piro 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N.A. N.A. 

NIL 

No NIL 

NIL NIL 

NIL 

NIL NIL 

NIL 

NIL NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NA 

NIL 

NIL NIL 

J.E. RWD WORKS 

NIL 

NIL NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

N.A. 

N.A. 

N.A. 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 

NIL 
NIL 
NIL 

No NA NA 

NIL 

NIL 
NA 

NIL 

3 

Position :- A.E. 

Date:-08:DS.:202.9 
Period- 09.06.2021 to 08.09.2021 
Unit OF Required in each Kilometere 

4 6 

A.E. RWD WORKS 

SUB DIVISION, Piro 

9 Comments 

No pothole found 
No Surface Depression and Rut patching found 

No crack 

Not required 
No Loss of Agreegate ( Surface ravelling ) found 

No bleeding / furnishing found 
No Crocodile cracking found 

Notified& repaired 

No Edge Drop off found 
No Roughness, Scouring or Potholes found 

No Hoiding Water Found 
Notified & repaired 

NA 

DONE 

DONE 

Not required 

Need More Cleaning 
Done 

Done 

Done 

Done 

Done 

Done 

Not Required 
Not Required 

N.A. 
N.A. 

Not Required 

Executive Engineer 
Rural works Department 

Works Division, Piro 


